



Building A Better Community

Bel-Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council City of Los Angeles Municipal Building 1645 Corinth Avenue, Room 103-4 Los Angeles, California 90025 Office 310-479-6247 www.babcnc.org / council@babcnc.org

Mayor.garcetti@lacity.org cityhall@empowerla.org Herb.wesson@lacity.org Paul.Koretz@lacity.org David.ryu@lacity.org Sharon.Dickinson@lacity.org Jose.huizar@lacity.org Andrew.westall@lacity.org Alan.alietti@lacity.org Faisal.alserri@lacity.org Renee.weitzer@lacity.org Julia.duncan@lacity.org Mnewhouse@newhouseseroussi.com

Board Resolution for Updated Community Impact Statement Regarding Amendment of Small Lot Subdivision Ordinance Council Files # 13-1478, 13-1478-S2 & 13-1478-S3

Dear Honorable Mayor Eric Garcetti, Honorable Council President Herb Wesson, Councilmembers Jose Huizar, Paul Koretz and David Ryu, all of the Planning & Land Use Committee & all of City Council:

We, Robin Greenberg and Nickie Miner, declare that we are the President and Vice President respectively of the Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council, and that on March 23, 2016, a Brown-Act noticed public meeting was held by the Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council with a quorum of 15 met, and the Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council unanimously approved, by 22 yeas, 0 nays, 0 abstentions, amending the Small Lot Subdivision Ordinance such that "all Small Lot Subdivision projects shall comply with the land's underlying zone, including setbacks."

Robin Greenberg. / President rgreenberg@babcnc.org

Nickie Miner,

Vice President <u>nminer@babcnc.org</u>

OFFICERS President Robin Greenberg Vice President Nickie Miner Treasurer Lonnie Mayfield Secretary Robert A. Ringler COMMITTEES Executive Bylaws, Rules and Elections Planning and Land Use Outreach and Education Public Safety/Disaster Preparedness Traffic Committee STAKEHOLDER GROUPS Bel-Air Crest Master Association Bel Air Ridge Association Benedict Canyon Association Casiano Estates Association Laurel Canyon Association Holmby Hills Homeowners Association Residents of Beverly Glen Roscomare Valley Association RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS

Bel Air District

Bel Air Glen District Beverly Park Estates District Franklin-Coldwater District North of Sunset District **OTHER** At-Large Members Faith-Based Institutions Public & Private Schools Custodians of Open Space Commercial Areas